Product Description
Greenray Industries' T56 Series TCXO has been developed as a reference
oscillator for timing applications requiring low power draw, tight stability over
military temperature range, and a compact footprint.
Features
• Wide temperature range –55 °C to +125 °C
• Small and rugged 5.0 x 3.2 mm package
• Tight temperature stability of ± 1 ppm over −55 °C to +125°C

Floor  -150  dBc/Hz
DC Supply
Parameter Conditions Min Typical Max Units Ordering Code
Supply Voltage  3.0 3.3 3.6 Vdc 3.3
Supply Current CMOS   6 mA
Clipped Sine   3 mA
RF Output
Parameter Conditions Min Typical Max Units Ordering Code
CMOS      C
Load   15  pF
Level Supply Voltage=3.3 V 80%
“1” Level   20%
“0” Level
Symmetry  40 50 60 %
Clipped Sine      CS
Load   10 pF//
10 kΩ
Sub-harmonics  + 0.8 + 1.9 + 3.0 V p-p
Environmental and Mechanical Specifications
Screenings
Screening Standard Method, Condition Description
Vibration MIL-STD-202G 204, C 20 g, 20 Hz to 2000 Hz, swept sine
Shock MIL-STD-202G 213, I 100 g, 11 ms, half-sine
Recommendations and General Information
Information
Parameter Notes
Operating Temperature -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature -60°C to +125°C
Terminal Finish ENIG STD., SnPb 63/37 (non-RoHS) available
Package Weight 3 grams
Soldering Instruction Reflow
Shipping Tray Pack, Tape & Reel
 Ordering Example
T56 - X16 - CS - LG - 10 MHz - E
Model  Stability  Output  G-Sensitivity  Frequency in MHz  Term. Finish
J57: -45°C to +105°C
X16: -55°C to +125°C
CS: Clipped Sine
C: CMOS
SD: STD
LG: Low G
UL: Ultra-Low G
HG: Customer Speific
10 MHz to 52 MHz
E: Au, <10uin
PB: SnPb, >97% Sn
Package information
  Pad Connections
  1. CONTROL VOLTAGE
  2. NC
  3. NC
  4. GROUND
  5. OUTPUT
  6. NC
  7. NC
  8. SUPPLY VOLTAGE
  (NC Pads may have internal Connections
  and should be Isolated)
Recommended Configuration